
  

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

   
 
  
 
 
 
 

 
 



 Skvalpskottet 2008 
 Statistik 
 

 

 
  
 
 Fördelning standardmedaljer: 
 
 
 Vapen Antal Poäng Antal Poäng Antal 
 grupp deltagare Silver Silver Brons Brons 

 A 20 277 2 267 10 
 B 31 283 3 271 7 
 C 71 283 11 276 11 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 Medaljörer 
 
 Vgr. Guld  Silver Brons  
 A Lars-Erik Myrberg Mats Eklund Torbjörn Wulff 
  Nynäshamns APK Gripen PK LM Ericsson PK 

 B Lennart Rehnström Conny Bjerkeng Lars-Erik Myrberg 
  Upplands Väsby PSK PK Haningeskyttar Nynäshamns APK 

 C Roger Carlsson Lars-Erik Myrberg Jan Helghe 
  Elitskyttesällskapet Nynäshamns APK Atlas Copco PK 

 D Anne Mari Virtanen Lotta Brav Ulrika Hammarström 
  Katarina PSF Össeby PK Mälarhöjdens PS 

 V Lennart Rehnström Benny Bostedt Paula Janver 
  Upplands Väsby PSK Nynäshamns APK Katarina PSF 
  
 
 
 
 
 Antal lag i lagtävlingen 
 6 st. 
 



Skvalpskottet 2008
Resultatlista

Resultat A 2
1 Mats Eklund Gripen PK 45 45 45 49 47 46 277 S 140 kr
2 Rikard Björkviken Nynäshamns APK 44 49 44 46 45 45 273 B 110 kr
3 Sören Wismar Ballongbergets SKF 44 49 45 39 44 49 270 B
4 George Awabdeh PK Svea Ing 1 45 46 46 40 44 42 263
5 Reine Marmlind Gripen PK 43 44 46 48 40 42 263
6 Milos Dimic PK Svea Ing 1 42 35 43 39 37 45 241
7 Kjell Björkman Gripen PK 28 28 27 30 38 35 186
8 Attila Kuru LM Ericsson PK 28 33 29 35 18 22 165

Resultat A 3
1 Lars-Erik Myrberg Nynäshamns APK 47 47 49 48 47 45 283 S 150 kr
2 Torbjörn Wulff LM Ericsson PK 47 48 46 44 46 45 276 B 130 kr
3 Thomas Zettergren Eskilstuna PK 48 47 46 46 46 43 276 B 100 kr
4 Emil Nord PK Haningeskyttar 44 43 45 47 46 48 273 B
5 Jan Arnlund Mälarhöjdens PS 45 49 45 45 46 43 273 B
6 Christer Eckerblom Tyresö SKF 48 44 45 46 42 46 271 B
7 Matti Henriksson LM Ericsson PK 48 44 47 41 46 43 269 B
8 Ulrika Hammarström Mälarhöjdens PS 43 46 45 46 44 44 268 B
9 Owe Hultman Eskilstuna PK 43 42 49 43 42 48 267 B

10 Björn Westerlund PK Svea Ing 1 44 44 46 42 42 44 262
11 Jan Johansson Mälarhöjdens PS 41 44 43 45 42 45 260
12 Arturo Miranda Atlas Copco PK 45 48 42 38 43 42 258

Resultat B 1
1 Gunnar Reiher Elitskyttesällskapet 43 43 44 45 46 45 266 130 kr
2 Lars Lundqvist Elitskyttesällskapet 27 38 39 35 36 38 213
3 Leif Sandberg Upplands Väsby PSK 31 31 33 32 32 35 194
4 Kenneth Porsen Elitskyttesällskapet 22 26 25 25 31 28 157

Resultat B 2
1 George Awabdeh PK Svea Ing 1 46 46 43 43 45 47 270 140 kr
2 Pierre Voltaire Elitskyttesällskapet 47 41 43 47 44 47 269 120 kr
3 Mats Eklund Gripen PK 45 47 43 47 40 44 266 90 kr
4 Milos Dimic PK Svea Ing 1 44 41 41 43 45 44 258
5 Björn Rosberg Stockholms AF 41 41 42 47 43 44 258
6 Gunnar Berggren PK Svea Ing 1 38 41 43 41 45 47 255
7 Daniel Sallros Nynäshamns APK 44 43 39 42 41 44 253
8 Reine Marmlind Gripen PK 43 40 44 42 41 43 253
9 Willy Heyman Gripen PK 41 39 41 42 43 46 252

10 Maja Persson Elitskyttesällskapet 33 24 22 36 31 33 179

Resultat B 3
1 Lennart Rehnström Upplands Väsby PSK 49 46 47 47 48 48 285 S 160 kr
2 Conny Bjerkeng PK Haningeskyttar 47 49 47 48 45 48 284 S 130 kr
3 Lars-Erik Myrberg Nynäshamns APK 46 47 48 46 48 48 283 S 110 kr
4 Ulrika Hammarström Mälarhöjdens PS 46 47 45 47 48 47 280 B 100 kr
5 Matti Henriksson LM Ericsson PK 46 47 45 48 45 48 279 B
6 Arturo Miranda Atlas Copco PK 48 44 44 44 49 47 276 B
7 Stig Arksand Katarina PSF 43 44 44 48 49 46 274 B
8 Björn Westerlund PK Svea Ing 1 48 47 47 48 40 44 274 B
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9 Roger Carlsson Elitskyttesällskapet 46 46 46 43 47 45 273 B
10 Anders Eriksson Nynäshamns APK 48 45 46 43 44 45 271 B
11 Owe Hultman Eskilstuna PK 42 48 45 42 44 49 270
12 Inger Nygård Ballongbergets SKF 46 40 47 48 41 48 270
13 Emil Jankovic Atlas Copco PK 48 49 44 44 42 42 269
14 Tomas Zettergren Eskilstuna PK 45 43 46 45 47 42 268
15 Jan Eng PK Svea Ing 1 40 43 45 43 44 45 260
16 Susanne  Larsson Katarina PSF 38 46 44 45 43 42 258
17 Bosko Nedeljkov Bromma PK 45 41 44 46 43 39 258

Resultat C 1
1 Göran Hesselgren Katarina PSF 46 44 44 45 48 44 271 140 kr
2 Lars Adolfsson Securitas PSK 45 42 43 43 47 46 266 120 kr
3 Gunnar Reiher Elitskyttesällskapet 45 42 46 41 45 45 264
4 Torbjörn Rönnberg PK Svea Ing 1 43 47 41 40 44 43 258
5 Urban Johansson SAS SK 44 43 43 45 42 41 258
6 Lars Lundqvist Elitskyttesällskapet 40 47 42 41 39 44 253
7 Kenneth Porsen Elitskyttesällskapet 45 43 41 40 41 41 251
8 Jimmy Öberg PK Svea Ing 1 38 39 43 38 42 43 243
9 Leif Sandberg Upplands Väsby PSK 28 29 35 34 35 34 195

Resultat C 2
1 Mats Andersson LM Ericsson PK 43 48 48 44 49 50 282 B 170 kr
2 Mihai Saulescu Elitskyttesällskapet 46 49 44 46 46 50 281 B 140 kr
3 Rikard Björkviken Nynäshamns APK 47 46 49 47 45 47 281 B 120 kr
4 Daniel Sallros Nynäshamns APK 45 42 48 49 49 47 280 B 100 kr
5 Claes Brehmer Örlogsberga SKF 46 48 46 47 48 45 280 B 100 kr
6 Robert Wetterstrand Nynäshamns APK 48 46 48 46 45 44 277 B
7 Gunnar Hammar Ballongbergets SKF 50 45 45 44 44 48 276 B
8 Thomas Svensk Handens PSK 44 47 47 48 43 47 276 B
9 Johan Sallros Handens PSK 42 46 47 47 47 46 275

10 Patrik Jansson Nynäshamns APK 44 42 47 49 45 45 272
11 Björn Rosberg Stockholms AF 46 46 45 47 44 44 272
12 Jan-Olof Westerlund Handens PSK 48 42 47 44 44 45 270
13 Adam Ström Handens PSK 47 40 46 44 43 45 265
14 Zeljko Muzinik Borgens Skyttegille 40 45 44 45 47 44 265
15 Attila Kuru LM Ericsson PK 39 44 45 47 46 44 265
16 Sören Wismar Ballongbergets SKF 42 45 39 45 49 43 263
17 Branko Krsmanovic Borgens Skyttegille 47 44 43 43 44 41 262
18 George Awabdeh PK Svea Ing 1 42 43 39 43 46 46 259
19 Alexander Wendel Borgens Skyttegille 44 36 44 44 45 46 259
20 Jan Hynninen PK Svea Ing 1 42 42 41 41 42 43 251
21 Pierre Voltaire Elitskyttesällskapet 42 47 42 37 38 44 250
22 Klas Lönnell LM Ericsson PK 39 39 43 43 37 44 245
23 Kjell Björkman Gripen PK 41 45 40 37 38 41 242

Resultat C 3
1 Roger Carlsson Elitskyttesällskapet 47 46 50 48 48 49 288 S 150 kr
2 Lars-Erik Myrberg Nynäshamns APK 50 46 46 47 49 49 287 S 120 kr
3 Jan Helghe Atlas Copco PK 48 48 47 47 49 48 287 S 110 kr
4 Tony Björkas Atlas Copco PK 50 46 47 48 47 47 285 S 100 kr
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5 Jan Arnlund Mälarhöjdens PS 47 47 46 48 47 49 284 S
6 Conny Bjerkeng PK Haningeskyttar 47 46 49 47 47 48 284 S
7 Emil Nord PK Haningeskyttar 46 47 48 47 50 46 284 S
8 Anders Eriksson Nynäshamns APK 46 49 49 47 47 45 283 S
9 Kjell Ekstam Handens PSK 46 46 47 46 48 47 280 B

10 Thomas Zettergren Eskilstuna PK 45 48 46 45 48 46 278 B
11 Kenneth Rejnikainen SAS SK 46 46 45 43 49 46 275
12 Jan Eng PK Svea Ing 1 46 47 48 46 45 43 275
13 Bosko Nedeljkov Bromma PK 44 43 48 44 44 49 272
14 Björn Westerlund PK Svea Ing 1 45 45 46 43 49 44 272
15 Emil Jankovic Atlas Copco PK 44 47 46 46 44 43 270

Resultat D 1
1 Ingegerd Hesselgren Katarina PSF 45 48 45 45 43 45 271 130 kr
2 Mia Enestrand PK Svea Ing 1 39 43 42 39 42 37 242
3 Maria Eng PK Svea Ing 1 39 34 31 35 35 33 207

Resultat D 2
1 Lotta Brav Össeby PK 44 47 46 42 47 46 272 110 kr
2 Maja Persson Elitskyttesällskapet 30 36 37 26 41 46 216

Resultat D 3
1 Anne Mari Virtanen Katarina PSF 44 49 48 46 48 48 283 S 130 kr
2 Ulrika Hammarström Mälarhöjdens PS 46 45 46 44 46 45 272
3 Inger Nygård Ballongbergets SKF 45 46 45 44 44 46 270
4 Susanne Larsson Katarina PSF 45 44 44 41 42 42 258

Resultat VyC
1 Lennart Rehnström Upplands Väsby PSK 46 50 49 50 49 47 291 S 140 kr
2 Benny Bostedt Nynäshamns APK 49 47 45 49 46 48 284 S 110 kr
3 Torbjörn Wulff LM Ericsson PK 45 48 46 45 48 48 280 B
4 Christer Eckerblom Tyresö SKF 47 44 43 46 47 48 275
5 Leif Hansson Nynäshamns APK 46 47 44 40 40 48 265
6 Milos Dimic PK Svea Ing 1 46 46 43 44 45 40 264
7 Owe Hultman Eskilstuna PK 41 46 47 43 41 45 263
8 Gunnar Berggren PK Svea Ing 1 42 47 43 41 41 40 254

Resultat VäC
1 Paula Janver Katarina PSF 44 45 48 48 48 48 281 B 140 kr
2 Arturo Miranda Atlas Copco PK 47 44 46 46 46 45 274 110 kr
3 Sune Janver Katarina PSF 44 47 43 45 47 47 273
4 Bertil Brink Katarina PSF 44 46 43 48 45 47 273
5 Stig Arksand Katarina PSF 42 48 46 46 42 46 270
6 Tor Johansson Telia IF Sthlm 46 43 47 45 44 45 270
7 Willy Heyman Gripen PK 38 40 44 45 46 40 253
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Atlas Copco PK
12 A3 Arturo Miranda 45 48 42 38 43 42 258
6 B3 Arturo Miranda 48 44 44 44 49 47 276 B
13 B3 Emil Jankovic 48 49 44 44 42 42 269
15 C3 Emil Jankovic 44 47 46 46 44 43 270
3 C3 Jan Helghe 48 48 47 47 49 48 287 S 110 kr
4 C3 Tony Björkas 50 46 47 48 47 47 285 S 100 kr
2 VäC Arturo Miranda 47 44 46 46 46 45 274 110 kr

Ballongbergets SKF
3 A2 Sören Wismar 44 49 45 39 44 49 270 B
12 B3 Inger Nygård 46 40 47 48 41 48 270
6 C2 Gunnar Hammar 50 45 45 44 44 48 276 B
14 C2 Sören Wismar 42 45 39 45 49 43 263
3 D3 Inger Nygård 45 46 45 44 44 46 270

Borgens Skyttegille
17 C2 Alexander Wendel 44 36 44 44 45 46 259
15 C2 Branko Krsmanovic 47 44 43 43 44 41 262
12 C2 Zeljko Muzinik 40 45 44 45 47 44 265

Bromma PK
17 B3 Bosko Nedeljkov 45 41 44 46 43 39 258
13 C3 Bosko Nedeljkov 44 43 48 44 44 49 272

Elitskyttesällskapet
1 B1 Gunnar Reiher 43 43 44 45 46 45 266 130 kr
4 B1 Kenneth Porsen 22 26 25 25 31 28 157
2 B1 Lars Lundqvist 27 38 39 35 36 38 213
10 B2 Maja Persson 33 24 22 36 31 33 179
2 B2 Pierre Voltaire 47 41 43 47 44 47 269 120 kr
9 B3 Roger Carlsson 46 46 46 43 47 45 273 B
3 C1 Gunnar Reiher 45 42 46 41 45 45 264
7 C1 Kenneth Porsen 45 43 41 40 41 41 251
6 C1 Lars Lundqvist 40 47 42 41 39 44 253
2 C2 Mihai Saulescu 46 49 44 46 46 50 281 B 140 kr
19 C2 Pierre Voltaire 42 47 42 37 38 44 250
1 C3 Roger Carlsson 47 46 50 48 48 49 288 S 150 kr
2 D2 Maja Persson 30 36 37 26 41 46 216

Eskilstuna PK
9 A3 Owe Hultman 43 42 49 43 42 48 267 B
3 A3 Thomas Zettergren 48 47 46 46 46 43 276 B 100 kr
11 B3 Owe Hultman 42 48 45 42 44 49 270
14 B3 Tomas Zettergren 45 43 46 45 47 42 268
10 C3 Thomas Zettergren 45 48 46 45 48 46 278 B
7 VyC Owe Hultman 41 46 47 43 41 45 263

Gripen PK
7 A2 Kjell Björkman 28 28 27 30 38 35 186
1 A2 Mats Eklund 45 45 45 49 47 46 277 S 140 kr
5 A2 Reine Marmlind 43 44 46 48 40 42 263
3 B2 Mats Eklund 45 47 43 47 40 44 266 90 kr
8 B2 Reine Marmlind 43 40 44 42 41 43 253
9 B2 Willy Heyman 41 39 41 42 43 46 252
21 C2 Kjell Björkman 41 45 40 37 38 41 242
7 VäC Willy Heyman 38 40 44 45 46 40 253
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Handens PSK
13 C2 Adam Ström 47 40 46 44 43 45 265
11 C2 Jan-Olof Westerlund 48 42 47 44 44 45 270
8 C2 Johan Sallros 42 46 47 47 47 46 275
7 C2 Thomas Svensk 44 47 47 48 43 47 276 B
9 C3 Kjell Ekstam 46 46 47 46 48 47 280 B

Katarina PSF
7 B3 Stig Arksand 43 44 44 48 49 46 274 B
16 B3 Susanne  Larsson 38 46 44 45 43 42 258
1 C1 Göran Hesselgren 46 44 44 45 48 44 271 140 kr
1 D1 Ingegerd Hesselgren 45 48 45 45 43 45 271 130 kr
1 D3 Anne Mari Virtanen 44 49 48 46 48 48 283 S 130 kr
4 D3 Susanne Larsson 45 44 44 41 42 42 258
4 VäC Bertil Brink 44 46 43 48 45 47 273
1 VäC Paula Janver 44 45 48 48 48 48 281 B 140 kr
5 VäC Stig Arksand 42 48 46 46 42 46 270
3 VäC Sune Janver 44 47 43 45 47 47 273

LM Ericsson PK
8 A2 Attila Kuru 28 33 29 35 18 22 165
7 A3 Matti Henriksson 48 44 47 41 46 43 269 B
2 A3 Torbjörn Wulff 47 48 46 44 46 45 276 B 130 kr
5 B3 Matti Henriksson 46 47 45 48 45 48 279 B
13 C2 Attila Kuru 39 44 45 47 46 44 265
20 C2 Klas Lönnell 39 39 43 43 37 44 245
1 C2 Mats Andersson 43 48 48 44 49 50 282 B 170 kr
3 VyC Torbjörn Wulff 45 48 46 45 48 48 280 B

Mälarhöjdens PS
5 A3 Jan Arnlund 45 49 45 45 46 43 273 B
11 A3 Jan Johansson 41 44 43 45 42 45 260
8 A3 Ulrika Hammarström 43 46 45 46 44 44 268 B
4 B3 Ulrika Hammarström 46 47 45 47 48 47 280 B 100 kr
5 C3 Jan Arnlund 47 47 46 48 47 49 284 S
2 D3 Ulrika Hammarström 46 45 46 44 46 45 272

Nynäshamns APK
2 A2 Rikard Björkviken 44 49 44 46 45 45 273 B 110 kr
1 A3 Lars-Erik Myrberg 47 47 49 48 47 45 283 S 150 kr
7 B2 Daniel Sallros 44 43 39 42 41 44 253
10 B3 Anders Eriksson 48 45 46 43 44 45 271 B
3 B3 Lars-Erik Myrberg 46 47 48 46 48 48 283 S 110 kr
4 C2 Daniel Sallros 45 42 48 49 49 47 280 B 100 kr
9 C2 Patrik Jansson 44 42 47 49 45 45 272
3 C2 Rikard Björkviken 47 46 49 47 45 47 281 B 120 kr
6 C2 Robert Wetterstrand 48 46 48 46 45 44 277 B
8 C3 Anders Eriksson 46 49 49 47 47 45 283 S
2 C3 Lars-Erik Myrberg 50 46 46 47 49 49 287 S 120 kr
2 VyC Benny Bostedt 49 47 45 49 46 48 284 S 110 kr
5 VyC Leif Hansson 46 47 44 40 40 48 265

PK Haningeskyttar
4 A3 Emil Nord 44 43 45 47 46 48 273 B
2 B3 Conny Bjerkeng 47 49 47 48 45 48 284 S 130 kr
6 C3 Conny Bjerkeng 47 46 49 47 47 48 284 S
7 C3 Emil Nord 46 47 48 47 50 46 284 S
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PK Svea Ing 1
4 A2 George Awabdeh 45 46 46 40 44 42 263
6 A2 Milos Dimic 42 35 43 39 37 45 241
10 A3 Björn Westerlund 44 44 46 42 42 44 262
1 B2 George Awabdeh 46 46 43 43 45 47 270 140 kr
6 B2 Gunnar Berggren 38 41 43 41 45 47 255
4 B2 Milos Dimic 44 41 41 43 45 44 258
8 B3 Björn Westerlund 48 47 47 48 40 44 274 B
15 B3 Jan Eng 40 43 45 43 44 45 260
8 C1 Jimmy Öberg 38 39 43 38 42 43 243
4 C1 Torbjörn Rönnberg 43 47 41 40 44 43 258
16 C2 George Awabdeh 42 43 39 43 46 46 259
18 C2 Jan Hynninen 42 42 41 41 42 43 251
14 C3 Björn Westerlund 45 45 46 43 49 44 272
12 C3 Jan Eng 46 47 48 46 45 43 275
3 D1 Maria Eng 39 34 31 35 35 33 207
2 D1 Mia Enestrand 39 43 42 39 42 37 242
8 VyC Gunnar Berggren 42 47 43 41 41 40 254
6 VyC Milos Dimic 46 46 43 44 45 40 264

SAS SK
5 C1 Urban Johansson 44 43 43 45 42 41 258
11 C3 Kenneth Rejnikainen 46 46 45 43 49 46 275

Securitas PSK
2 C1 Lars Adolfsson 45 42 43 43 47 46 266 120 kr

Stockholms AF
5 B2 Björn Rosberg 41 41 42 47 43 44 258
10 C2 Björn Rosberg 46 46 45 47 44 44 272

Telia IF Sthlm
6 VäC Tor Johansson 46 43 47 45 44 45 270

Tyresö SKF
6 A3 Christer Eckerblom 48 44 45 46 42 46 271 B
4 VyC Christer Eckerblom 47 44 43 46 47 48 275

Upplands Väsby PSK
3 B1 Leif Sandberg 31 31 33 32 32 35 194
1 B3 Lennart Rehnström 49 46 47 47 48 48 285 S 160 kr
9 C1 Leif Sandberg 28 29 35 34 35 34 195
1 VyC Lennart Rehnström 46 50 49 50 49 47 291 S 140 kr

Örlogsberga SKF
5 C2 Claes Brehmer 46 48 46 47 48 45 280 B 100 kr

Össeby PK
1 D2 Lotta Brav 44 47 46 42 47 46 272 110 kr
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1 Nynäshamns APK (Lag 1) 854 180 kr
Lars-Erik Myrberg 287
Benny Bostedt 284
Anders Eriksson 283

2 Nynäshamns APK (Lag 2) 838 150 kr
Rikard Björkviken 281
Daniel Sallros 280
Robert Wetterstrand 277

3 Katarina PSF 834 120 kr
Anne-Mari Virtanen 283
Paula Janver 281
Stig Arksand 270

4 PK Svea Ing 1 806
Jan Eng 275
Björn Westerlund 272
George Awebdeh 259

5 Mälarhöjdens PS 801
Jan Arnlund 273
Ulrika Hammarström 268
Jan Johansson 260

6 PK Haningeskyttar 568
Conny Bjerkeng 284
Emil Nord 284


